Resolution to establish Wards (Section 5.15 WI Statutes)

Resolution 6-2011

WHEREAS, the Town of Garden Valley is required to establish wards in accordance with Section 5.15 of the Wisconsin Statutes, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board does hereby create one ward as follows

Ward --shall be a portion of Supervisory District #

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above ward boundaries are outlined and identified on the attached map (Attachment "1"), which is incorporated and made a part hereof, and that the map is generated using WISE-LR software in order to incorporate the underlying census block numbers within each ward.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that for all voting purposes, the ward will have one polling place, which with be the Garden Valley Town Hall located at W13760Town House Rd.

Approved by the Town Board of the Town of Garden Valley this 12th day of July, 2011.

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of a Resolution passed by the Town Board of the Town of Garden Valley on the 12th day of June, 2011.